Telephone: (902) 425-3100 BDO Canada Limited
Fax: (902) 425-3777 255 Lacewood Drive

e r——— Toll Free: {800) 337-5764 Suite 201
debtsolutions-halifax.ca Halifax NS B3M 4G2 Canada

NORTHFIELD GLASS GROUP LTD.
NOTICE OF RECEIVER
(Subsections 245(1) and 246(1) of the BIA)

In the Matter of the Receivership of the Property of
Northfield Glass Group Ltd., 641268 NB Inc. & City Thermo Pane Limited (the “Companies”)

1. Please be advised that on 16, May, 2019, BDO Canada Limited, became Receiver in respect of the
property of Northfield Glass Group Ltd., 641268 NB Inc. & City Thermo Pane Limited (the
“Companies”), an insolvent person that is described below:

Real Property and Certain Serial Numbered Equipment located at:

-230 High Street, Moncton, New Brunswick;

-231 High Street, Moncton, New Brunswick

-420 Rue Industrielle, Beresford, New Brunswick
-67 Main Street, Fredericton, New Brunswick
-2-75 Macdonald Ave, Dartmouth, Nova Scotia

2. The undersigned became a Receiver in respect of the property described above by virtue of
being privately appointed by the Business Development Bank of Canada (“BDC”) pursuant to
the terms of certain security agreements granted by the Companies in favor of BDC.

3. Possession and control of the property described above remains with the Bankruptcy
Trustee, Ernst & Young Inc. who was appointed Trustee of the estate by the Official Receiver
on April 5, 2019.
4. The following information relates to the receivership:
a) Address of Insolvent person:
230 High Street, Moncton, New Brunswick, E1C 6C2
b) Principal line of business:
Manufacture, sale, installation and repair of various glass products.

c) Location(s) of business:

-230 High Street, Moncton, New Brunswick;

-231 High Street, Moncton, New Brunswick

-420 Rue Industrielle, Beresford, New Brunswick

-67 Main Street, Fredericton, New Brunswick

-2-75 Macdonald Ave, Dartmouth, Nova Scotia

-21 Sagona, Mount Pearl, Newfoundland and Labrador

BDO Canada Limited is an affiliate of BDO Canada LLP, a Canadian limited liability partnership, is a member of BDO International Limited, a UK company
limited by guarantee, and forms part of the international BDO network of independent member firms.



IBDO

d) Amount owed by insolvent person to each creditor who holds a security on the property
described above:

Creditor Estimated Book Value $
Atlantic Canada Opportunities Agency 110,000
Blue Chip Leasing 1
Business Development Bank of Canada 1,195,057
City of Fredericton 1
City of Moncton 1
Ford Credit 1
Lounsbury Leasing Ltd. 128,022
Meridian One Cap 10,996
National Leasing 1
Royal Bank of Canada 1,721,397
Town of Beresford 1
Canada Revenue Agency 1
Town of Beresford 1

e) The list of other creditors and the amount owed to each creditor, as per the Companies’
books and records is set out in the attached Schedule “A”.

f) On May 8, 2019, prior to the Receiver’s appointment, the Trustee launched a tender sale
process for the companies’ assets. The intended plan of action of the Receiver during the
receivership, to the extent that such a plan has been determined, is to evaluate the bids, if

any.

g) Contact person for Receiver:
Phil Clarke, CPA, CA, CIRP, LIT
Telephone: (902) 422-1219
Email:pclarke@bdo.ca

5. Further information regarding the receivership proceedings and materials relating to the
proceedings may be obtained from the Receiver’s website at
http://www.extranets.bdo.ca/NorthfieldGlassGroupLTD/ .

Dated at Halifax, Province of Nova Scotia, on May 27, 2019

BDO Canada Limited
Receiver for

)-Dr’th

68 NB Inc. & City Thermo Pane Limited

Phil Clarke, P, LIT
Senior Vice President



SCHEDULE "A"

Insolvency Date: 05-Apr-2019
Estate Number: 51-2495435

Ernst & Young inc.
Claims Register

In the matter of the bankruptcy of
Northfield Glass Group Ltd.

Poad ClimSiie Rkl SOf T Amam Advisedfr
Preferred creditors
1. 7083661 Canada Inc. (re. 240 High St. Moncton) No Not proved 1.00
2. Employees No Not proved 278,000.00
3. Stevens Group of Companies Yes Admitted 24,114.42 24,114.42
Total : Preferred creditors 278,001.00 24,114.42 24,114.42
Secured creditors
1. Agence de Promotion Economique du Canada Yes Admitted 110,000.00
Atlantique (APECA) (buildings & equip.)
2. Blue Chip Leasing Corporation (for Somaca Machine) Yes Admitted 1.00
3. Business Development Bank of Canada (buildings & Yes Admitted 1,210,000.00 1,195,057.62
equipment)
4, CITY OF FREDERICTON No Not proved 1.00
S. City of Moncton No Not proved 1.00
6. Ford Credit Yes Admitted 1.00
7. Lounsbury Leasing Ltd. Yes Admitted 1.00 128,022.80
8. Meridian OneCap Credit Corp. Yes Admitted 1.00 10,996.44
Attn: Chelsey Spence
9. National Leasing Yes Admitted 1.00
10.  Royal Bank of Canada Yes Admitted 2,400,000.00  1,721,397.11
11.  Town of Beresford No Not proved 1.00
Total : Secured creditors 3,720,008.00  3,055473.97
Unsecured creditors
1. 20 20 TECHNOLOGIES No Not proved 207.00
2. 656618 NB Inc. Yes Not proved 150,000.00 150,600.00
3. A-1 CHIMNEY SWEEPERS LTD No Not proved 690.00
4, ACKLANDS GRAINGER No Not proved 372.24
5. ACTION FASTENERS No Not proved 11,971.35
6. Action Radiator No Not proved 413.94
7. ACTIVE LOCK & ALARM No Not proved 16.10
8. ADDED TOUCH TOWING & RECOVERY Yes Not proved 276.00 276.00
9. ADVANCED GLAZING LTD No Not proved 553.32
10. ADVANTAGE HARDWARE No Not proved 488.75
11. Agence de Promotion I::conomique du Canada Yes Admitted 104,019.11 104,019.11
Atlantique (APECA) (buildings & equip.)
12.  AGF ACCESS INC No Not proved 3261
May 24, 2019 Page1/8



Claims Register for Northfield Glass Group Ltd. - Continued

Insolvency Date: 05-Apr-2019
Estate Number: 51-2495435

Creditor Name Proof of  Claim Status Rank / S04 Amount Admitted for
Claim? Class Amount Filed Dividend

13.  AIR LIQUIDE CANADA INC. No Not proved 391.14

14.  AL-PACK ENTERPRISES LTD., No Not proved 1,502.35

15 ALARMS NORTHCOAST LTD No Not proved 441.60

16.  ALL GLASS PARTS INC Yes Admitted 6,308.45 7,181.13 7,181.13
17. ALLSCO No Not proved 64.86

18.  ALUMICOR LTD Yes Admitted 3,865.61 37,445.61 37,445.61
19.  Anixter No Not proved 178.13

20. ANOTEC MANUFACTURING Yes Admitted 209,790.55 179,444.16 179,444.16
21.  ANSWER 365 No Not proved 559.69

22.  APEXINDUSTRIES INC Yes Admitted 18,556.40 28,781.89 28,781.89
23. ARMITAGE HARDWARE CO LTD No Not proved 394.22

24.  ARMOUR TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS INC Yes Admitted 856.51 1,286.36 1,286.36
25. ARROW CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS LTD Yes Admitted 19,504.21 14,664.03 14,664.03
26.  ARTECH GLASS & DESIGN No Not proved 89.70

27.  ASSUMPTION LIFE No Not proved 13,502.30

28.  AtisLP-ALLSCO No Not proved 62.79

29.  ATLANTIC TILTLOAD LTD No Not proved 862.50

30. ATWOOD SALES No Not proved 503.04

31.  AURIZON SCM LTD. No Not proved 1.00

32. AUTOMATIC DOOR STORE No Not proved 1,499.31

33.  BATTLEFIELD EQUIPMENT RENTALS (QM) No Not proved 10,796.87

34, BELLALIANT No Not proved 8,620.99

35. BELL MOBILITY No Not proved 5,525.70

36.  Blue Chip Leasing Corporation (for Somaca Machine) Yes Admitted 4,028.24 4,028.24
37. BRIDGEWATER GLASS No Not proved 506.00

38. BRUNSWICK FYR & SAFETY ACCLTD No Not proved 488.78

39. BUNZL CANADA -OAKVILLE No Not proved 1,561.36

40. BURNSIDE SHEET METAL LTD No Not proved 2,622.00

41.  BUSINESS FREDERICTON NORTH INC No Not proved 529.11

42.  C.R.Laurence Co. Of Canada Yes Admitted 3,949.51 52,675.96 52,675.96
43. CANADIAN TIRE - MONCTON STORE 249 No Not proved 407.02

44. CANAROPA (1954) INC. Yes Admitted 9,374.25 13,026.59 13,026.59
45.  CAPITAL CAULKING 2010 LTD Yes Admitted 10,958.64 14,995.00 14,995.00
46. CAR QUEST AUTO PARTS No Not proved 444.99

47. CARMICHAEL ENGINEERING LTD Yes Admitted 8,846.12 16,591.19 16,591.19
48. CITY BACKHOE SERVICE LTD. No Not proved 1,823.90

49.  CITY OF FREDERICTON A/P No Not proved 133.12

May 24, 2019 Page2/8



Claims Register for Northfield Glass Group Ltd. - Continued

Insolvency Date: 05-Apr-2019
Estate Number: 51-2495435

50.  City of Mount Pearl Yes Admitted 2,443.51 2,443.51
51.  Colpitts, Bonnie Yes Not proved 1.00

52. COMFORT INN - 20 MAPLEWOOD DR No Not proved 124.20

53. COMFORT INN - BATHURST CN238 No Not proved 1,427.90

54.  COMFORT INN - CHARLOTTETOWN No Not proved 3,141.32

55.  COMFORT INN - DARTMOUTH Yes Admitted 1,096.81 1,302.09 1,302.09
56. COMFORT INN - FRED PROSPECT ST No Not proved 603.75

57. COMFORT INN - MAGNETIC HILL No . Not proved 860.20

58. COMFORT INN - MEADOW DR TRURO No Not proved 728.58

59. COMFORT INN - SAINT JOHN No Not proved 546.25

60. COMFORT INN - TRURO No Not proved 2,332.90

61. COMPLYWORKS LTD No Not proved 1,712.35

62. CONNETIK TECHNOLOGIES INC No Not proved 413.31

63.  Container & Trailer Services LTD No Not proved 644.00

64. COOK'S HOME HARDWARE BLDG CENTER No Not proved 180.74

65. CORDOVA REALTY LTD. Yes Admitted 4,266.50 7,124.25 7,124.25
66.  Corpuz, Agnes C Yes Not proved 5,900.00

67. COURAGE DISTRIBUTION INC No Not proved 1.00

68. CR LAURENCE CO OF CANADA No Not proved 12,559.47

69. CREDIFAX ATLANTIC LIMITED No Not proved 230.00

70. CUSTOM GLASS No Not proved 891.25

71.  CUSTOM LOCK & SECURITY LTD. Yes Admitted 415.73 415.73
72. DAN'S WELDING LTD No Not proved 1,656.00

73.  DANIEL DIOTTE No Not proved 377.02

74. DAY & ROSS INC No Not proved 395.65

75.  DEL COMMUNICATIONS INC No Not proved 355.93

76.  Denis Foran Yes Admitted 1,395.00 1,395.00
77.  DENIS OFFICE SUPPLIES LTD. Yes Admitted 1,376.11 2,032.78 2,032.78
78. Dept. of Justice & Public Safety No Not proved 50.00

79.  DIRECT CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS LTD No Not proved 85.10

80. DON BRENTON'S FIRE PROTECTION EQUIP No Not proved 269.91

81. DRIFT HAND CLEANER LTD. No Not proved 474.09

82. DYNAMIC TOWING No Not proved 161.00

83. E.G.StairsLtd No Not proved 120.75

84. EAST COAST FASTENERS INC No Not proved 3,246.07

85. ECONOMY GLASS - MONCTON NB No Not proved 1,289.00

86. EDDY GROUPLTD No Not proved 27,230.27

May 24, 2019 Page 3/8



Claims Register for Northfield Glass Group Ltd. - Continued

Insolvency Date: 05-Apr-2019
Estate Number: 51-2495435

87.  ENBRIDGE GAS No Not proved 452.55

88. ENTREX DOOR CONTROL INC No Not proved 3,353.41

89. ERDMAN AUTOMATION CORP. No Not proved 925.17

90. Emst & Young LLP No Not proved 12,535.00

91. EXTREME ENTRANCE SYSTEMS INC. No Not proved 32.20

92.  FASTENAL CANADA No Not proved 1,543.51

93.  FASTENING HOUSE ATLANTIC No Not proved 322.63

94, FENETECH No Not proved 1,531.50

95. FERNANDO HENRIQUES No Not proved 218.25

96. FERO WASTE No Not proved 49.56

97. Ford Credit Yes Admitted 5,304.33 5,304.33
98.  FOURNITURES INDUSTRIELLES JSR No Not proved 183.69

99.  Fredericton NW Construction Association No Not proved 833.75

100. FREDERICTON REGIONAL SOLID WASTE No Not proved 142.68

101. G&L CUSTODIAL SERVICES No Not proved 517.50

102. GED INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS No Not proved 1,532.75

103. GFL ENVIRONMENTAL No Not proved 737.93

104. GLASS MASTER WINDSHIELD SERVICE No Not proved 1,457.32

105. GREATER MONCTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE No Not proved 822.25

106. GST/HST No Not proved 25,000.00

107. GUERETTE ET FRERES INC Yes Admitted 4,065.25 6,256.00 6,256.00
108. GUILLEVIN INTERNATIONAL CO. No Not proved 102.35

109. H.B FULLER COMPANY No Not proved 5,808.00

110. HANDYMAN UPRIGHT SCAFFFOLD & STAGE No Not proved 671.60

111. HAZMASTERS No Not proved 1,804.37

112.  HEARTHSTONE INN SYDNEY No Not proved 99.71

113. HERC RENTAL/HERTZ EQUIPMENT RENTAL No Not proved 4,326.99

114. HERITAGE GAS PARK PLACE 1 No Not proved 836.78

115. Home Hardware Memramcook No Not proved 13.79

116. HOME HARDWARE STORES LTD No Not proved 63.14

117.  IDN-CANADA LTD. Yes Admitted 7,416.97 9,914.86 9,914.86
118. IGMA -CANADA No Not proved 5,623.50

119. Installed Glass Contracting & Consulting Yes Admitted 3,353.67 89,914.07 89,914.07
120. INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTER No Not proved 210.34

121.  TRVING ENERGY No Not proved 452.13

122.  IRVING OIL MARKETING LTD. No Not proved 473.33

123. ISLAND LOCK & SAFE INC No Not proved 312.98

May 24, 2019 Page 4/8



Claims Register for Northfield Glass Group Ltd. - Continued

Insolvency Date: 05-Apr-2019
Estate Number: 51-2495435

e ClanSas Rk S04 et Al

124. ITM INSTRUMENTS INC No Not proved 227.13

125.  J.W. Bird and Compnay Ltd. Yes Admitted 443.40 443.40

126.  Jacob Wood Yes Admitted 2,211.70 2,211.70

127.  JI'S JANITORIAL SERVICES No Not proved 1,121.25

128.  John Lyon No Not proved 8.25

129. JOHN MURRAY No Not proved 100.00

130. JONES INSURANCE SERVICE No Not proved 676.50

131. KAWNEER CO No Not proved 41,528.78

132. KENT Yes Admitted 4,366.08 6,441.68 6,441.68

133.  KENT HOMES No Not proved 1,169.41

134. Kinden, Aaron Yes Admitted 11,283.41

135. KKP-MONCTON No Not proved 162.15

136. LAIRD PLASTICS (CANADA) INC. No Not proved 7,272.90

137.  Laurinburg- Pilkington North America Inc. No Not proved 45,161.34

138. Lebourveau, David Yes Admitted 3,117.75

139. LISEC AMERICA (OAKDALE) No Not proved 58.09

140. LISEC AMERICA INC. No Not proved 7,220.61

141.  Livingston Steel Inc No Not proved 195.50

142. LOUNSBURY COMPANY LIMITED No Not proved 49.44

143.  Lounsbury Leasing Ltd. Yes Admitted 573.85 573.85

144.  Lyon, John Martin Yes Not proved 612.42

145. Mackenzie Bowie No Not proved 113.75

146. MARITIME FASTENING SYSTEMS LTD. No Not proved 187.42

147. MARITIME FIREPLACES LTD Yes Admitted 230.00 690.00 690.00

148. MARITIME WINDOW FILM SPECIALISTS 679204 Yes Admitted 5,848.90 8,168.45 8,168.45
NB INC

149. Mason Saunders Yes Not proved 770.00

150. MATTHEW LANDRY No Not proved 313.25

151.  Mawhinney, Jonathan Yes Admitted 6,705.25

152. MBW COURIER No Not proved 488.43

153. MCPHEE & COMPANY No Not proved 1,390.65

154. MCSHEFFERY INDUSTRIES No Not proved 12,237.47

155. METAL SUPERMARKETS No Not proved 93.41

156. MIDLAND COURIER No Not proved 2,610.73

157. MIDLAND TRANSPORT LIMITED No Not proved 9,879.12

158. MIGHTY AUTO BURNSIDE No Not proved 4,258.89

159. MINISTER OF FINANCE No Not proved 1,896.90

May 24, 2019 Page 5/8



Claims Register for Northfield Glass Group Ltd. - Continued

Insolvency Date: 05-Apr-2019
Estate Number: 51-2495435

Creditor Name Proofof  Claim Status Rank/ S04 Amount Admitted for
Claim? Amount Filed Dividend

160. MOBILFLEX - MARITIMES No Not proved 7,584.27

161. MONCTON NORTHEAST CONST ASSOCIATION  No Not proved 1,092.50

162. NAPGLADU TOOLS BEAUCE INC No Not proved 42421

163. National Leasing Yes Admitted 2,511.33 2,511.33

164. NBPOWER No Not proved 6,504.88

165. NBCSA No Not proved 805.00

166. NEPISIGUIT-CHALEUR SOLID WASTE COMM No Not proved 881.40

167. 'NORTH SHORE WELDING SUPPLY LTD Yes Admitted 677.93 1,292.38 1,292.38

168. NOVA SCOTIA POWER INC No Not proved 1,311.35

169. O'BRIEN MATERIAL HANDLING No Not proved 345.00

170. OK Tire Dartmouth No Not proved 266.78

171.  ORKIN CANADA CORPORATION No Not proved 786.64

172.  OWENS INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES INC Yes Not proved 460.00 460.00

173. PETTY CASH - IVY NOBLE No Not proved 189.03

174. PETTY CASH - James Sparkes No Not proved 659.66

175. PETTY CASH - Paige Roberts No Not proved 518.17

176. PHILLIPS ENGINEERING No Not proved 4,025.00

177. POLYMERSHAPES DISTRIBUTION CANADA . No Not proved 2,535.52

178. PPG - VITRO FLAT GLASS CANADA INC No Not proved 8,347.58

179. PRELCO (CTP) No Not proved 227,281.21

180. PRELCO INC Yes Not proved 1,370,339.67  1,960,208.87

181. Prelsecur No Not proved 300,000.00

182. PREMIUM CAULKING Yes Not proved 3,521.89 19,261.88

183. PRIME MATERIAL HANDLING EQUIP LTD No Not proved 504.24

184. PRISM FINE FINISHES & COATINGS No Not proved 10,217.75

185. PRO-CARE Yes Admitted 2,242.50 3,884.13

186. PROMAX GROUPINC No Not proved 1,783.57

187. PUROLATOR COURIER LTD. No Not proved 63.23

188. QMS JANITORIAL No Not proved 762.06

189.  Quanex Building Products (formerly Edgetech) No Not proved 3,702.52

190. R.H. Frenette Trucking Ltd No Not proved 3,691.04

191. RAYMOND CHABOT GRANT THORNTON No Not proved 16,577.25

192. RECEIVER GENERAL FOR CANADA No Not proved 58.05

193. RELIABLE RENTALS No Not proved 504.85

194. RENTOKIL CANADA CORPORATION No Not proved 411.69

195. Richard, Sandra Yes Not proved 10,950.53

196. RICHELIEU HARDWARE CANADA LTD Yes Admitted 1,730.37 2,231.96 2,231.96

May 24, 2019 Page6/8



Claims Register for Northfield Glass Group Ltd. - Continued

Insolvency Date: 05-Apr-2019
Estate Number: 51-2495435

Creditor Name Progfof  Claim Status Rank / S04 Amount Admitted for
Claim? Class Amount Filed Dividend

197.  Right On Board Locksmith No Not proved 100.05

198. RIVERSIDE WAREHOUSING LTD No Not proved 828.00

199. RKO STEEL LTD. No Not proved 4,342.40

200. Roger B' Automotive Inc. No Not proved 1,375.13

201. RONAINC No Not proved 592.12

202. Royal Bank of Canada Yes Admitted 100,000.00 100,000.00

203. ROYAL ENVIRONMENTAL INC No Not proved 2,805.95

204. ROYAL VISA - AARON KINDEN No Not proved 8,799.17

205. ROYAL VISA - ANDRE DAVID No Not proved 356.42

206. ROYAL VISA - ANTHONY STEWART No Not proved 0.01

207. ROYAL VISA - RICK HORVATH No Not proved 255.31

208. ROYAL VISA - ROB YOUNG No Not proved 667.88

209. ROYAL VISA - TROY BEERS No Not proved 344.11

210. RUSSEL METAL INC No Not proved 4,855.32

211.  S&M CAULKING SERVICE No Not proved 805.00

212, SAAND INC. (FORMERLY TRIPLE SEAL) Yes Admitted 20,975.49 20,975.49 20,975.49

213. SABIC INNOVATIVE PLASTICS CANADA No Not proved 1,329.81

214. SANCTON ACCESS INC. No Not proved 426.00

215. Savoie, Stephen Yes Not proved 5,400.00

216. SBMS No Not proved 2,282.33

217. SENNECA No Not proved 7,820.93

218. SEVY DOORS & FRAMES Yes Admitted 2,873.85 8,303.00 8,303.00

219.  Shalomar Property Inc. No Not proved 1,017.75

220. SHARP DIRECT No Not proved 2,109.78

22]1.  Sharp direct (lease copier) No Not proved

222.  Shell Canada Products Yes Admitted 335.64 335.64

223. SIMON DUPUIS No Not proved 1.060

224. SLIMLITE SKYLIGHTS No Not proved 701.50

225. SOURCE ATLANTIC AR No Not proved 1,236.82

226. SOUTHEAST REGIONAL SERVICE COMM Yes Admitted 69.60 24.60 24.60

227. SPANDRELTECH LTD Yes Admitted 5,325.70 1,083.67 1,083.67

228. SPECIAL TOUCH CLEANING No Not proved 1,207.50

229. SPEEDY AUTO GLASS No Not proved 500.00

230. ST-ONGE INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES LTD No Not proved 196.59

231. ST. JOHN AMBULANCE No Not proved 96.00

232. STANLEY ACCESS TECHNOLOGIES No Not proved 118,320.84

233. Stanley Black & Decker Inc No Not proved 2,779.21

May 24, 2019 Page7/8



Claims Register for Northfield Glass Group Ltd. - Concluded

Insolvency Date: 05-Apr-2019
Estate Number: 51-2495435

Creditor Name Proofof  Claim Status Rank / SOA Amount Admitted for
Claim? Class Amount Filed Dividend
234. STEELE CHEVROLET BUICK GMC CADILLAC No Not proved 3,354.25
235.  Stellar Industrial Sales Ltd. No Not proved 61.78
236.  Stevens Group of Companies Yes Admitted 1.00 96,457.68 96,457.68
237. STEWART MCKELVEY No Not proved 1,817.00
238. STORAGE ON WHEELS Yes Admitted 1,322.50 1,782.50 1,782.50
239. SUNNY CORNER SALES & EQUIPMENT INC No Not proved 410.47
240. SUPERIOR PROPANE AR No Not proved 1,162.42
241. SWIFTY'S 15 MINUTE OIL CHANGE No Not proved 492.49
242, TARGETTS WINDOWS AND DOORS No Not proved 691.21
243. TECHNICAL GLASS PRODUCTS No Not proved 783.22
244. The Trailer Store No Not proved 100.63
245. TIRE 101 & TRAILER SALES INC. No Not proved 1,253.50
246. TREMCO CANADALTD Yes Admitted 3,383.53 8,483.10 8,483.10
247. Tremco Canada Ltd. No Not proved 2,632.36
248. Tri-Ed No Not proved 196.25
249. TROY COATES No Not proved 1.00
250. TYCO INTEGRATED FIRE & SECURITY No Not proved 538.78
251. UNITED RENTALS OF CANADA, INC. No Not proved 39,049.07
252. UPS CANADA No Not proved 89.78
253. UPSSCSINC No Not proved 8,978.49
254.  Valconcept Inc. Yes Admitted 1,057.09 1,057.09
255.  VCR Drafting Yes Admitted 2,633.50 2,633.50 2,633.50
256. VELOCITY MACHINING & WELDING INC Yes Admitted 4,208.97 4,208.97 4,208.97
257. VILLE DE BERESFORD No Not proved 732.00
258. WALKER GLASS CO LTD. Yes Admitted 15,833.42 15,833.42 15,833.42
259. WILKINS HOME BUILDING CENTRE No Not proved 42.35
260. WONDER AUTO CENTRE No Not proved 661.62
261. WORK AUTHORITY No Not proved 134.54
262. XENEX ENTERPRISES INC. No Not proved 276.00
Total : Unsecured creditors 3,083,130.87  3,064,816.54 885,985.30
Grand Total: 7,081,139.87  6,144,404.93 910,099.72
May 24, 2019 Page 8/8



